Document Control Number: CS8-CT001B-EN-E 1 / 5
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Control Relays and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Sprecher + Schuh
15910 International Plaza Drive
Houston, TX 77032
U.S.A.

Indicates varistor, integrated between the supply terminals
Document Control Number: CS8-CT001B-EN-E 4 / 5
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Front-Mounted Auxiliary Contact Blocks
CS8 – P    
CS8 – RP    
1 2 3 4 5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
CS8 – P
CS8 – RP
Base Catalogue Number
Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Block with screw terminals
Front Mounted Auxiliary Contact Block with spring force terminals
2
No suffix
L
Contact Configuration
No early make contacts and no late break contacts are provided
One early closing N.O. contact and one late opening N.C. contact
3 Blank Bifurcated contact construction with silver contacts
4
Two digits
Contact Configuration
First digit indicates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit indicates number of N.C. contacts
5
No suffix
E
Z
Terminal Classification
No classification
According to European standards
According to manufacturer’s specifications
B.) Suppressor Modules
CR8 - 
1  2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
CRC8
CRD8
CRV8
CRZ8
Base Catalogue Number of Suppressor Module
RC-Module
Diode-Module
Varistor-Module
Bi-directional Diode-Module
2 Two or three digits Indicates voltage range
Document Control Number: CS8-CT001B-EN-E 5 / 5
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
C.) Solid-State Timing Elements
CRZE8 -  -
1  2 3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 CRZE8 Base Catalogue Number of Solid-State Timing Element
2
3S
30S
Function, Time Range
On-delay timer, 0.1…3s
On-delay timer, 1…30s
3
No suffix
48V
Control Voltage
110…250V AC or DC
48V AC or DC